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Americas Team - Harry Abbott
Las Vegas Raiders QB LV 6  360.70 21.22 *
James Conner RB ARI 13  155.20 9.13 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9  169.50 9.97 *
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 11  176.20 10.36 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10  109.35 6.43 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  155.30 9.14 *
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14  59.00 3.47 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10  140.00 8.24 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 11  156.00 9.18 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 14  348.40 20.49
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14  134.70 7.92
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  114.40 6.73
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10  53.40 3.14
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 6  132.00 7.76
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 9  155.00 9.12

Budman - Grannon Chapman
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8  551.10 32.42 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 7  130.30 7.66 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14  139.60 8.21 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11  228.30 13.43 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13  136.40 8.02 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6  161.60 9.51 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 14  97.30 5.72 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8  103.00 6.06 *
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 10  170.00 10.00 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11  397.05 23.36
Michael Carter RB NYJ 10  86.20 5.07
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6  274.80 16.16
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7  87.20 5.13
Graham Gano K NYG 9  145.00 8.53
New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 14  161.00 9.47

Cucamonga Cracka Killaz - Jerrett Fabian
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7  511.50 30.09 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9  227.50 13.38 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7  203.10 11.95 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14  104.30 6.14 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14  152.70 8.98 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  138.80 8.16 *
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8  81.50 4.79 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10  131.00 7.71 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10  148.00 8.71 *
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9  385.15 22.66
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14  145.40 8.55
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9  168.00 9.88
Foster Moreau TE LV 6  53.20 3.13
Jason Myers K SEA 11  159.00 9.35
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 7  218.00 12.82

Da Freaks - Richard Garza
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9  351.65 20.69 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9  255.40 15.02 *
Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10  46.20 2.72 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9  209.80 12.34 *
Davante Adams WR LV 6  236.00 13.88 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11  148.40 8.73 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9  86.70 5.10 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 9  135.00 7.94 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  162.00 9.53 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 6  389.90 22.94
Aaron Jones RB GB 14  192.60 11.33
George Pickens WR PIT 9  114.50 6.74
David Njoku TE CLE 9  85.80 5.05
Wil Lutz K NO 14  115.00 6.76
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8  175.00 10.29

Deez Nuts - Booney Kunz
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7  513.75 30.22 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11  173.10 10.18 *
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13  126.20 7.42 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14  121.40 7.14 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8  99.00 5.82 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9  195.00 11.47 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  87.70 5.16 *
Nick Folk K NE 10  146.00 8.59 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 9  208.00 12.24 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 6  294.10 17.30
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 8  81.30 4.78
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7  110.00 6.47
Will Dissly TE SEA 11  52.90 3.11
Matt Gay K LAR 7  133.00 7.82
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10  229.00 13.47

Dustin's team - Dustin Devona
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 9  351.65 20.69 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 14  145.40 8.55 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9  255.40 15.02 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  157.60 9.27 *
Josh Palmer WR LAC 8  97.30 5.72 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11  185.20 10.89 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  141.50 8.32 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14  152.00 8.94 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 14  165.00 9.71 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 6  269.95 15.88
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6  215.90 12.70
Adam Thielen WR MIN 7  110.00 6.47
Robert Tonyan TE GB 14  59.00 3.47
Wil Lutz K NO 14  115.00 6.76
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 14  171.00 10.06

Gladiators - Charlie Bertolino-Pete Sanchez
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10  469.45 27.61 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8  268.70 15.81 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8  124.00 7.29 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7  200.20 11.78 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9  195.00 11.47 *
Allen Lazard WR GB 14  114.80 6.75 *
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14  92.80 5.46 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  143.00 8.41 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 11  162.00 9.53 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 14  348.40 20.49
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7  124.60 7.33
Jerry Jeudy WR DEN 9  137.20 8.07
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10  117.50 6.91
Nick Folk K NE 10  146.00 8.59
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 9  155.00 9.12

Josh Almighty! - Matteo Garofalo
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8  392.15 23.07 *
J.K. Dobbins RB BAL 10  74.20 4.36 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6  215.90 12.70 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7  241.00 14.18 *
Chris Olave WR NO 14  128.20 7.54 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11  185.20 10.89 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  141.50 8.32 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6  162.00 9.53 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 8  151.00 8.88 *
New York Giants QB NYG 9  393.45 23.14
David Montgomery RB CHI 14  145.70 8.57
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7  127.50 7.50
Evan Engram TE JAX 11  103.90 6.11
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14  152.00 8.94
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9  161.00 9.47
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Killer Mullets - Craig Kates
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 8  551.10 32.42 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9  227.50 13.38 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11  173.10 10.18 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9  168.00 9.88 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 13  136.40 8.02 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8  109.30 6.43 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 7  87.70 5.16 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8  103.00 6.06 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8  175.00 10.29 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 6  294.10 17.30
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14  121.40 7.14
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14  152.70 8.98
Will Dissly TE SEA 11  52.90 3.11
Chris Boswell K PIT 9  97.00 5.71
New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 14  161.00 9.47

Mud Dogs - Rob Welsh
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 7  513.75 30.22 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14  139.60 8.21 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6  274.80 16.16 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  142.90 8.41 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7  160.60 9.45 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 8  113.50 6.68 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7  87.20 5.13 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10  131.00 7.71 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  210.00 12.35 *
New Orleans Saints QB NO 14  300.95 17.70
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14  119.90 7.05
Mike Evans WR TB 11  148.40 8.73
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8  81.50 4.79
Greg Joseph K MIN 7  134.00 7.88
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 7  139.00 8.18

Sand Crabs - Joe Cappadona, john hopkins
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11  395.40 23.26 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14  192.60 11.33 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  179.50 10.56 *
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 11  176.20 10.36 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 8  99.00 5.82 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7  213.60 12.56 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9  86.70 5.10 *
Ryan Succop K TB 11  133.00 7.82 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 10  182.00 10.71 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 13  339.10 19.95
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6  138.40 8.14
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  155.30 9.14
Hayden Hurst TE CIN 10  53.40 3.14
Robbie Gould K SF 9  142.00 8.35
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  189.00 11.12

Somebodies - Steve Abbott
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7  414.95 24.41 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8  124.00 7.29 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 7  142.90 8.41 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  150.80 8.87 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7  213.60 12.56 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  157.60 9.27 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7  130.40 7.67 *
Eddy Pineiro K CAR 13  146.00 8.59 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  189.00 11.12 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 13  339.10 19.95
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11  153.40 9.02
Marquise Brown WR ARI 13  89.00 5.24
Juwan Johnson TE NO 14  92.80 5.46
Cade York K CLE 9  121.00 7.12
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 13  165.00 9.71

Stellar Nights - Craig Abbott
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 7  414.95 24.41 *
Cam Akers RB LAR 7  130.30 7.66 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7  203.10 11.95 *
David Montgomery RB CHI 14  145.70 8.57 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10  109.35 6.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 13  88.70 5.22 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8  207.30 12.19 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6  162.00 9.53 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 9  208.00 12.24 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 11  382.30 22.49
Melvin Gordon RB KC 8  64.10 3.77
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  114.40 6.73
Evan Engram TE JAX 11  103.90 6.11
Jason Myers K SEA 11  159.00 9.35
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 11  156.00 9.18

Tbears - Terry Behrends
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 9  333.30 19.61 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8  268.70 15.81 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6  276.30 16.25 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7  200.20 11.78 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11  159.40 9.38 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 8  113.50 6.68 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10  117.50 6.91 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9  162.00 9.53 *
Washington CommanderD/ST WAS 14  182.00 10.71 *
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 11  395.40 23.26
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14  158.70 9.34
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10  146.90 8.64
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9  85.20 5.01
Matt Prater K ARI 13  99.00 5.82
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 11  162.00 9.53

The Pads - Max Nevelow Jr
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  410.80 24.16 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9  184.50 10.85 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  273.70 16.10 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8  141.40 8.32 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 7  160.60 9.45 *
Christian Watson WR GB 14  123.40 7.26 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8  207.30 12.19 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10  164.00 9.65 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  210.00 12.35 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 10  364.70 21.45
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 7  124.60 7.33
Chris Godwin WR TB 11  120.80 7.11
Taysom Hill TE NO 14  143.20 8.42
Jason Sanders K MIA 11  135.00 7.94
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 10  182.00 10.71

Tuff Enough - Adolph Alcala
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  410.80 24.16 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  273.70 16.10 *
Jerick McKinnon RB KC 8  141.40 8.32 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11  139.40 8.20 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11  228.30 13.43 *
Christian Watson WR GB 14  123.40 7.26 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10  73.50 4.32 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10  164.00 9.65 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 7  218.00 12.82 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 6  389.90 22.94
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6  143.10 8.42
K.J. Osborn WR MIN 7  95.70 5.63
Cole Kmet TE CHI 14  97.30 5.72
Cade York K CLE 9  121.00 7.12
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 10  170.00 10.00
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TurfPro - Matthew Alcala
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 8  392.15 23.07 *
James Conner RB ARI 13  155.20 9.13 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9  169.50 9.97 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  208.90 12.29 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11  120.80 7.11 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10  146.90 8.64 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7  130.40 7.67 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 9  135.00 7.94 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10  229.00 13.47 *
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9  385.15 22.66
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14  158.70 9.34
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  150.80 8.87
David Njoku TE CLE 9  85.80 5.05
Matt Gay K LAR 7  133.00 7.82
Washington CommanderD/ST WAS 14  182.00 10.71

Wharf Rats - Brandon and Troy Locklin
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 11  397.05 23.36 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6  276.30 16.25 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9  209.80 12.34 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11  159.40 9.38 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6  161.60 9.51 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10  134.00 7.88 *
Taysom Hill TE NO 14  143.20 8.42 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9  162.00 9.53 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 7  145.00 8.53 *
New York Jets QB NYJ 10  286.35 16.84
James Cook RB BUF 7  85.70 5.04
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14  118.50 6.97
Hunter Henry TE NE 10  62.90 3.70
Jason Sanders K MIA 11  135.00 7.94
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 13  165.00 9.71
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7  127.50 7.50 IR

Wildcats - Chris & Camille Loftin
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 10  469.45 27.61 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  179.50 10.56 *
Zack Moss RB IND 14  54.50 3.21 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10  181.50 10.68 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  208.90 12.29 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10  134.00 7.88 *
Darren Waller TE LV 6  56.80 3.34 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  143.00 8.41 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 11  165.00 9.71 *
Chicago Bears QB CHI 14  377.50 22.21
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6  143.10 8.42
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 13  88.70 5.22
Greg Dulcich TE DEN 9  53.10 3.12
Chase McLaughlin K IND 14  138.00 8.12
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 14  171.00 10.06

Wrecking Crew - Christian Loftin
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 7  511.50 30.09 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9  184.50 10.85 *
Zonovan Knight RB NYJ 10  46.20 2.72 *
Davante Adams WR LV 6  236.00 13.88 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7  241.00 14.18 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  138.80 8.16 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9  85.20 5.01 *
Chase McLaughlin K IND 14  138.00 8.12 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  162.00 9.53 *
Chicago Bears QB CHI 14  377.50 22.21
D'Onta Foreman RB CAR 13  126.20 7.42
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10  181.50 10.68
Darren Waller TE LV 6  56.80 3.34
Graham Gano K NYG 9  145.00 8.53
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 6  140.00 8.24

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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